
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 137
Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Abba Technologies, Inc.
(143030931)

The Great
Academy
(16063990)

NM 2299053208 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
007 was modified
from Cabl...

$7,561.35 $0.00

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

Random Lake
School District
(132782)

WI 2299049454 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$33,348.00 to
$14,516.39 ...

$7,113.37 $7,113.37

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Beebe Public
School District
(139471)

AR 2299042278 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$65,521.79 $65,521.79

Blue Technologies
Smart Solutions LLC
(143037388)

Warrensville Hts
City Sch Dist
(129501)

OH 2299052195 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$62,537.31 $62,537.31

Blue Valley Tele-
Communications, Inc.
(143002286)

Catholic Schools
Of The Diocese Of
Salina (137959)

KS 2299007867 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,061.98 $3,061.98



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BlueChalk Software,
LLC (143046569)

Scott County
School District R-
V (137051)

MO 2299004257 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,497.80 $5,497.80

BlueChalk Software,
LLC (143046569)

Scott County
School District R-
V (137051)

MO 2299004261 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,945.80 $7,945.80

Board of Cooperative
Educational Services of
Nassau County
(143005453)

Valley Stream Un
Free Dist 24
(123873)

NY 2299026010 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,591.06 $4,591.06

CamNet, Inc.
(143017447)

Edgewood
Community
Library
(17011991)

NM 2299057723 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal Connections
FRN was modified
from non-recurrin...

$16,690.82 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Cesar Chavez
Lower Elementary
Academy (54942)

MI 2299044436 IC Funded

MR1:The Make for
FRN Line Item
2299044436.004
was modified from
Meraki to Cisco ...

$15,447.92 $15,447.92

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Stone Ridge
School Of The
Sacred Heart
(22398)

MD 2299026542 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,770.80 $25,770.80

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Texarkana Indep
School Dist
(140638)

TX 2299055212 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,221.74 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cebridge Telecom TX,
LP (143016446)

Little Elm Isd
(140470) TX 2299031156 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
District Student
Count for C2 Budget
for B...

$18,489.60 $18,489.60

Central Knox Inc
(143035655)

Marshall County
Board Of Educ
(128236)

TN 2299019783 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2299019783.001
was modified from
cabling ...

$179,348.00 $179,348.00

CMS Communications,
Inc. (143016561)

Parkrose School
District 3
(144911)

OR 2299037865 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2299037865.002
was modifie...

$8,320.00 $8,320.00

Computer Command
Corporation
(143005023)

Louise Indep
School District
(141288)

TX 2299058742 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,760.00 $0.00

Computer Integration
Technologies, Inc. (CIT)
(143014000)

Minnesota Math
And Science
Academy
(17027980)

MN 2299039906 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.006 was modified
from Dat...

$5,778.30 $5,778.30

Computer Solutions
Group (143049443)

St Therese
Elementary
School (99019)

NM 2299047406 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2299047406.007
was for both License
and License and was
spli...

$4,647.04 $0.00

Connect (143022687)
Amherst Exempt
Vlg School Dist
(129393)

OH 2299019415 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,149.84 $7,149.84



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

O C Public
Libraries
(143779)

CA 2299046581 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 02 was
modified from
Cabling to
Connector...

$34,955.72 $34,955.72

Crown Castle Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Duval County
School District
(127591)

FL 2299060025 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2299044838. The
new FRN contains
th...

$9,736,208.82 $9,736,208.82

Crumbacher Business
Systems Inc
(143051296)

St Michaels High
School (99314) NM 2299058837 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$20,875.94 to
$18,839.94 ...

$8,350.38 $0.00

eKeeper Systems, Inc.
(143049664)

Yorktown-Mount
Pleasant
Community
Library (224685)

IN 2299032606 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, U...

$3,786.57 $3,786.57

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Norwich Public
School District
(122418)

CT 2299014388 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,919.05 $0.00

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

Covington City
School District
(128859)

KY 2299003261 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,391.20 $4,391.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Facsimile
Communications Ind.
Inc (143050384)

Edisonlearning
Consortium
(232670)

FL 2299053258 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for
C2 Budget for BEN
16061...

$35,764.08 $0.00

Forward Edge, LLC
(143029071)

West Clermont
Local Sch Dist
(129893)

OH 2299058397 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-Time Unit
Costs of the FRN's
Produ...

$48,374.21 $0.00

Forward Edge, LLC
(143029071)

West Clermont
Local Sch Dist
(129893)

OH 2299058548 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,182.00 $0.00

GIGAKOM (143027209)
Elverta Joint Elem
School Dist
(144550)

CA 2299017911 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2299017911.003
was modified from
Fees, Ta...

$8,295.22 $8,295.22

Hamilton Clermont
Cooperative Association
(143024403)

Milford Exempted
Village School
District (129854)

OH 2299052406 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$48,634.51 $48,634.51

Hanson Consulting, Inc.
(143048341)

Alma Area School
District (133302) WI 2299002054 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,680.00 $1,680.00

IMMER1
TECHNOLOGY GROUP,
INCORPORATED
(143037593)

Wheatland Elem
School District
(144590)

CA 2299012354 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for
C2 Budget from for
BEN...

$9,596.10 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Kentucky Educational
Development
Corporation (KEDC)
(143002859)

Morgan County
School District
(128921)

KY 2299041334 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,384.25 $2,384.25

Laketec
Communications, Inc.
(143023462)

Columbiana
Exempted Village
(129585)

OH 2299041132 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,450.21 $10,450.21

Laketec
Communications, Inc.
(143023462)

Warrensville Hts
City Sch Dist
(129501)

OH 2299048287 IC Funded

MR1:The internal
connection type for
FRN Line Item
2299048287.007
was modified f...

$219,904.37 $219,904.37

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

East Harlem
Scholars Academy
(16062963)

NY 2299039242 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,165.50 $0.00

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Coupeville School
District 204
(145214)

WA 2299060971 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$84,645.37 $84,645.37

Netsync Network
Solutions (143028685)

Idea Public
Schools (228353) TX 2299059765 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2299059765.006
was modifie...

$57,784.82 $57,784.82

Netsync Network
Solutions (143028685)

Little Elm Isd
(140470) TX 2299050236 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,231,195.69 to
$1,150.3...

$690,222.73 $690,222.73



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Orion Technology
Group, LLC
(143051484)

College
Preparatory
Middle School - La
Mesa Spring
Valley (16065749)

CA 2299048457 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,799.40 $10,799.40

Orion Technology
Group, LLC
(143051484)

College
Preparatory
Middle School - La
Mesa Spring
Valley (16065749)

CA 2299048464 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,799.40 $10,799.40

PC Specialist
(143006183)

St Thomas
Aquinas School
(16067650)

NM 2299055344 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$32,811.25 to
$24,424.10 to
remo...

$13,124.50 $0.00

PKA Technologies, Inc.
(143042925)

Elizabeth Public
Library (122789) NJ 2299038034 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,666.04 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Hapeville Charter
Schools
(16031299)

GA 2299033812 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in ...

$15,702.12 $0.00

Sierra Consulting
Group, Inc. (d/b/a
Heliox Group)
(143052566)

Komarek School
District 94
(135721)

IL 2299002413 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
9/30/2023 to
7/31/2022 to agre...

$46,990.49 $46,990.49

Signal Source
Communications, LLC
(143049065)

Fort Frye Local
School Dist
(130071)

OH 2299045441 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,664.00 $4,664.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Signal Source
Communications, LLC
(143049065)

Fort Frye Local
School Dist
(130071)

OH 2299045413 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,484.00 $0.00

Skyward, Inc.
(143009668)

Beach Park
School District 3
(135357)

IL 2299040559 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the Total Eligible
Cost for FRN Line
Item ...

$115,086.67 $115,086.67

SLD CUSTOMER
SERVICE SPIN
(143000000)

Siembra
Leadership
Highschool
(17014319)

NM 2299058877 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$210.90 $0.00

Smart Computers and
Consulting, LLC
(143033303)

Hettinger School
District 13
(134608)

ND 2299053825 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,500.20 $0.00

Smart Technology
Solutions LLC
(143051215)

Holy Ghost
Catholic School
(99038)

NM 2299036049 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,040.00 $0.00

Smart Technology
Solutions LLC
(143051215)

Holy Ghost
Catholic School
(99038)

NM 2299036056 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$756.00 to $661.50
to rem...

$302.40 $0.00

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Gallatin County
School Dist
(128886)

KY 2299035240 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,259.20 $15,259.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

TECH VERB, INC.
(143031182)

Teach Public
Schools
(17022941)

CA 2299025759 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,815.00 $0.00

TeleWiring, Inc.
(143012153)

Hancock Place
School District
(136921)

MO 2299056712 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 001 was for both
Cabling and
Installation,
Activation, &amp;...

$61,582.50 $0.00

Telworx (143052189)
Guttenberg
School District
(122769)

NJ 2299046798 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The model for
FRN Line
2299046798.002
Items was modified
from 6100.0 to
610...

$40,949.60 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, December 18th, 2024 at 07:59 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

